UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 8‑K CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 22, 2019

CLEARWAY ENERGY, INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware

001â€'36002

46-1777204

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

(Commission File Number)

(IRS Employer Identification No.)

300 Carnegie Center, Suite 300, Princeton, New Jersey 08540

(Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)

(609) 608‑1525

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8‑K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14aâ€'12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14aâ€'12)
-] Preâ€'commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14dâ€'2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14dâ€'2(b))
- [] Preâ€'commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13eâ€'4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13eâ€'4(c))

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company []

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. []

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On February 22, 2019, the Board of Directors (the $\hat{a} \in Board\hat{a} \in D$) of Clearway Energy, Inc. (the $\hat{a} \in Company\hat{a} \in D$) elected Daniel B. More to serve as an independent director of the Company, effective immediately. Mr. More will serve on the Audit, Compensation and Corporate Governance, Conflicts and Nominating Committees of the Board.

Mr. More has been a Senior Advisor with Guggenheim Securities since October 2015. Mr. More retired as a Managing Director and Global Head of Utility Mergers & Acquisitions of the Investment Banking Division of Morgan Stanley in 2014. He held such position since 1996. Mr. More has been an investment banker since 1978 and has specialized in the utility sector since 1986. Mr. More has served as a director of SJW Group since April 2015. He served as a director of Saeta Yield from February 2015 to June 2018 and served as a director of the New York Independent System Operator from April 2014 until February 2016.

There are no arrangements or understandings between Mr. More and any other person pursuant to which Mr. More was elected to serve on the Board. Mr. More has no direct or indirect material interest in any transaction required to be disclosed pursuant to Item 404(a) of Regulation S-K.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Clearway Energy, Inc. (Registrant)

By: /s/ Kevin P. Malcarney

Kevin P. Malcarney

General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

Dated: February 22, 2019